
dEpd'ffi'JrfEE'E'fuT
Centrol Bonk of lndia

rsrr fiit=q-doil-qbfrq CENTRAL TO YOU SINEE 191I

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA
REGIONAL OFFICE GWALIOR

Tender Document

Tender Reference Number: RO/GWAL/BSD/TENDER/2024-25I

Central Bank of lndia, Regional Office, Gwalior intends to sell its used vehicles on basis of
"AS IS WHERE IS"

ROIGWAVBSDaOaI-2'/ 2tl1ol2024

oprr rrroen Hortcergff frfoa rf,Eqt

central Bank of lndia, Regional office, Gwalior intends to sell its following used vehicle on

of "AS lS WHERE lS" The details of vehicles are as under-basis

+qd
ilfir

do " €Eqt,
sridrBtqrd-{ot

&frqolqtdq, rsftql
qlq-rffiffiRdt

urqtC{riErf,{, "rdt+fi e" }.efltm q{

Type of vehicle Offered
Price(Rs

TATA INDIGO LX

Reserve
Price(Rs)

ModelRegistration
Number

Srl
No

70,000.002016CGO4LK'I1711

o



. lnterested individuals (including legal person), including staff and Ex-staff are

required to submit bid as per format in a sealed cover with non-refundable
application fee of Rs.50O/- and earnest money deposit (refundable) of Rs.10,000/- for
general public and Rs.5000/- for staff/Ex-staff, per vehicle by separate DD favoring
Central Bank of lndia, Gwalior.. fuo, qfr, dq ftsrh & Gi{i 3rrfi frd Eqt 500/- tdl-fuitko fu cril{i g-@

Ei-sh qrf,{ wt rooooz-roqt sooo/-f{q+so( +{d +o, silq, iFsqT }. orfra s
ffi+{r Erq. B-O o1 erBq qcr {rfu b qB{ fts qA rr rtst tEe i'o oryq Efuw b
or{ra s W vro rfr erq-+ .:ntc+ t vot ?t EeE FrE kd +6 qTF iRqr,
rqrfuRbqs{fr?qdrnr

. There is no application fee for staff & Ex-staff member.. frtrd to rf,u iBq t odr-a a tEIFTd ErFfu oT{ ofia-fi {-tr Tfr dtrnt

. The tender bid without application fee (not applicable for staff & Ex-staff) and

earnest money deposit will not be entertained.. o{ra-dr {-tr cq qFrq qqr {ft t k+ oH rft frfr clq =d dfr t &d +d, Gdq. €Bql
b ordra s ffi{a errn fu Gna-fi {-tr er{.rfr rl

. The vehicle no. CG041K1171 will be available for inspection between 11.00 am to
05.00 pm on all working day w.e.f. 25/10/2024lo 02/11/2024, parked at Central Bank

of lndia, Regional Office Gwalior, Naka Chandrawadni,Gwalior - 474009
. qr6{ €sr ccollrr rz1 ftfisq Hq zs/ro/zozq I oz/ | lzoz+ il6 ord fu{s fr

Sl.16 11 {i t qrq os cfr ro fuqr qr vror tr fttffur erd - t-(d +r " ifrsr,
tfrqorqfuqqftw -4t4oos.

. The sealed cover should boldly super scribe "TENDER FOR PURCHASE OF BANK'S

VEHICLE" and should reach to our office at "Central Bank of lndia, Regional Office

Gwalior Naka Chandrawadni,Gwalior - 474009,on or before 03.00 pm on 08/11/2024.

. dE ftqlb & u'r{'to or ilE{ qH & qrrd efl frs " 6=, o6 1a ftrrw tru
qa u-t fuii6 6s rdw{ 2024 src 03 e$ ro u-fa vm flFt - -Q'^.d a'o 3dF <Eqr,
tfrq orqtdq rqrftsr, qmr iiq-+c$, rdrfuT{-lzaoog

. Any bid received thereafter will not be entertained.

. fiqfraftfurnqqb qsrd s{rilfi *6R rff frulslarn'
o Tenders will be opened at Regional Office on 08/11/2024 at 03.30 pm or any other

date as decided by bank. Bidder may remain present at the time of opening tender, if
they desire so, representation of bidders is not allowed.

. dfq orqfsq fr ?'sr b ffi or sqq Eri6' og rqqr zoznl dqi-{ o:.so cfr €.n qr

&o am aq o1 ,rfr srq firS arft+, qtr .s-r 6tt qrft qft qE sre A s{r ttqq
sqRrd rd sdt t, fust & qfrftfu crq rff rBt r

. Insurance/Road Tax will not be transferred in the name of the purchaser by the Bank,

. qrEq qrT g{tt \d t-$ tfi sft{i or& t qlc qrsur rfr fuq qrt nt

. Applicant with the highest bid will be given 07 days'time for making full payment. lf
no response is received from the highest bidder, the earnest money shall be

forfeited.. s{S gfr frd Trni drd qfr al 07 E4t}. rftm a6+6r6fi ot * gu go.nr A.n
.rr+n €Efua qfr o1 qDc .rcr {fu sfr 6r d qlilt I

o.



. The vehicle will be delivered to the highest bidder only after all formalities like,
Registration, transfer, RTO, lnsurance etc. are completed by the purchaser and
document to this effect are given to the Bank.. se$ #fr frd Erd qfr dEET o1 gf€rfr ilff r-dn +1 rntrt qq 16 Erf,{ orqi ilq
o{r o-t €qfud vrrH ffirtg afl qfrfrfi aqfr orqtdq fr qcl E-{I ern I

. Purchaser should submit self-attested photo copies of pAN, ADHAR CARD, DR|VING
LICENSE etc along with application form.. Erf,{ sffi ErA qfr o1 .yri-eq q* & srq i-{ ar€,omm -'d, qrgH, drtrS-s qi
ilqr-qfr sfifr s-.{r qF-fl{ B I

. For getting the vehicle registered at the place of choice of the purchaser the Bank
will extend co-operation by way of giving the required letter/certificate for obtainirig
NOC/transfer. While the responsibility for NOC, transfer/registration will be of
purchaser only.

o tIffi s$q{ qrA 01, Erf,{ o1 srqi nrc (rti difu-d R{Fr w rfusr firi d?n snTqfr
qrrM E{ +S ?r'trluilir qlqr d t sg*r t a'o grl onq{Ts ud+rr fu* qA, *g
ErCc ol sIqi arc otri afl {Df ffirt-d are< sffi Erfr of n}rfr r

o Bank will be discharged from his liability from the date of sale of vehicle.. sr6i o1 tuf,q ftfu b qsra to o1 frffi rfr u-on o1 ot{ Bdqrt qd Am I. Purchaser has to get the vehicle transferred/registered in his name within one month
from the date of NOC as per MV Act.. qlct Erec afqftqc + rr{sn ortrqfr qcu q, qrqo-{i A \16 cE b ffil{ }-dr oi
qr6{ o{qinHW rifif,rurfu-q1q-a sfla{qo 6,. The refundable deposit will be refunded only on production of the proof (Copy of RC
with due endorsements) of h-aving the vehicle transferred in the name of purchaser.. s{Frc qcr rrRr ol mfr srqs fr qr vrirn, w }-m qrd{ o1 G{ct qrc t .}idl{d o{ 3{R fr
o1 stqr qft 6flt orqtdq C u-qa otm r

o ln case of no response from H1 bidder, the EMD shall be forfeited and offer extended
to H2 (H2 to match the rate of H1). Similar procedure shall be followed in respect of
H2/H3 etc. till the Bank is able to get the Reserve price. Vehicle shall not be disposed
on below the Reserve Price.. qfr qqfu{, +d Grs 1)drn+ qr& qft t ot$ sftfro, Hq Tff ilfr e A ss-o1 3{Eq
qcr {rfu tlo am qq os d qrilfr arn 3nrrffi (gq 2/qq 3) +d flfli ErA qR sn
ren frq vttrnr qS q-+rt afi qfu'qr srq +d f,rni Erd tE Btu-{d qrilfir frrS fi
qft Rrfr fr Er5+ a1 unlAra qg t ol otc-d qr rfr E-#q mot qrtn i

. All charges/expenditure for transfer/registration of the vehicle will be borne by the
pu rchaser.. frrfi rft u-on or qq c{{*s, q-$-orq qd qisw fr dsfuo sr6{ sH ErAai d
tr6{ S{{IEITII

o Tender Process/procedure will be according to Bank vehicle disposal policy. ln case
of any dispute, jurisdiction will be restricted to Gwalior onlv.. Io_tsi qhqr ilo o1 srf,{ BS€-d qrffi }. 3rTsR of qr ril tr frffi rfr ft-q|E o1
Rrftfrqqor&r.qftqrdA.nt

. Bank reserve its right to accepVreject any tender/proposal without assigning any
reason.

Q



il" Xof * q FI frrS sfiotq t frrS f t-si/stfr ol snrfl sq-e t'srrfrd
crqf+tfi 6-G & ftt qof sv t edz frrn r

For any inquiry, information and spot inspection please E_mail to
gadowalro@centralbank.co.in or Call BSD incharge (9109,l32950), Regional Office,
Gwalior.
t-fl qfuqt t {iqfud frr$- -rft n6R d} qlro.rt/sorrdr
ga:dgwatrg@cengatbanllojn qr t lq of enrEr fr. qs. d .rfutD,rs lsro6rsz'8sol
A-fiq orqfuq qftq{ t riq6 o.r uoi t r

0
(Priyanka Ba D
Regional H

G-



Application Form/3[+An q1

From/ERI,

(Name & address)FfC \rd qdD

(Mobi le N u m be r) (fr,i[If,el trEitFl

ro/Ilfr,
Regional Head/*fi{ tr{gl,
central Bank of rndiarit<q dfi +flq EEqr,
Gwalior/rtfifrrl"{

Subject - Tender bid for purchase of Bank's vehicle
Number
frqq- t'o&sr6{sffit{d-s-o6a5qio

Ref - Your Tender Notice Number

€-d- snqbt-fiitrsFci6

Dt

kcio

sir/Irfraq

l/We resident of
vehicle and would like to submit my best bid as under as under.

firoc,

have inspected the

ffi
ErEc o.rffioG fu qsrd, 3rqfr sqaq frd u-qa oG B r

The details of vehicles are as under-
qrcfrotqn-orfrffifudt-

Type of vehicle Offered
Price(Rs)

TATA INDIGO CGO4LK1171 2016

l/We amlare submitting herewith mylour identity proof(Copy of Driving License/PAN

cardlPassport/Election CardlAadhar Card)

fi46q sffifi q6qn tg frs a<It{cdfu f,rqfrsnq fld/crqmCrqtcr en€ SzsnEn
olgd6rqrqh rf,tro1€el
l[we am/ate submitting herewith non-refundable tender of Rs 500/- and earnest

deposit money (Per vehicle)of Rs 10,000/- OR Rs 5,000/-(whichever is applicable)

each. DD No For Rs and DD No for Rs

Dated

G
Drawn on are attached

Srl
No

1

Model Reserve
Price(Rs)

Registration
Number

1s0000.00



firoc ts{ ats tqt soor- f{-r-Rri3-ao arn qFrc qcr rtfu tqt r ooool-u sooor- gft
sr6{d fi f,riEDrltq.}d-o, efltci }'qrq qH ot ranB tr fusot fu+qq {s ron
+o-
d d Fcio.
trqi+.

Fqt kcr'6 cEdd
ffi'r, fr'fd +r qilu. EBqr rqrfrq{sqt

b qer C tq t al sf,s or ranB Br
lf l/We are successful bidder for the above said vehicle, l/We undertake to pay the

full amount within 07 days from the date of intimation.
qE firoq sqrTff sr6{ i' Erilil 61 Etd t swe ilar d 

qr dt B d firoc {fl E-gi {
oz fuil b rftn quf uRr or g,nn o€ o1 ffi t-o gfirt B I

l/We undertake to take immediate delivery of the said vehicle on our obtaining Noc
as per Form 28 of RTO authorities for getting the vehicle registered at our place after

making full payment.

firoc 16 Miilfr A-dr {rfrA t tu fiS 6 A-fq uft-o-61 qftor0 t erc pi4 2u 6
errsn offqfr scu qr 

-fue 
qrar ? aq Erdl Rroqrt qrq t qiBd Rfl r qr {ft il-s€ d

qrir t Ertc/8r6fr o1 g{&fr gid t itrrra ffi r

IAA/e also undertake to transfer the vehicle in mylour name within One month of
NOC as per MV Act and pay all all charges/expenses for such transfer/registration of
the same.

firec {6 frrffi A-dr/AA B fu Eri{rdrfiil oT R{HidtoI 01 q-fri b fifl 3rq+ rTq o{r
i{.nrdi E d rft e-qf &n e-ror g,rdn fr RrecR Etil d fr 'q qttq t

lf lAVe fail to deposit the full amount within 07 days of intimation, Bank is within

their right to forfeit the amount of earnest deposit money of Rs 10,000/- OR Rs

5,000/- (Whichever is applicable).
qE troq or fcm'u qfl qilfl qlut di t en F+s b rX6q qqr o€ il
srsua iln {rfra t d +6 ol Rrdcrfr srBc qH rtRr Eqt 10000/- qI uqt sooo/

Cfr tfr er.ietl s-fr oG or qftr6R dqr t

Thanking You/$qE[q,

Yours Faithfully/ofltliDl 3fiqfft ,

(Signature)CEk qfl)

Date/ptace-frqififeIH)


